

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.3127, 3172 and 1330 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	21.01.2026	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr. Prabhakar Peri, learned counsel for the petitioner in all CRPs Mr. B Rajeshwar Reddy, learned counsel for respondents in all CRPs Petitioner counsel submits that he has filed vakalat with no objection from the earlier counsel, due to paucity of time, publication could not be given as ordered by this Court on 19.12.2025 and sought time to give publication. Learned counsel for the contesting respondents submits that the suit is pending for a long time before the trial Court and has expressed urgency for disposal of the C.R.Ps itself. It is made clear that the learned counsel for the petitioner shall give publication as ordered by this Court on 19.12.2025 and get ready with the present Civil Revision Petitions itself. List on 04.02.2026. BRMRJ SRK	